MEETING OF DEC 21, 2015 WARD 3 (TA)

ITEM NUMBER
$ IMPACT
ISSUE:

New application for privilege licenses for Ramirez & Sons LL.C dba Mariscos Las Islitas for the
sale of beer, wine, and liquor (retail pouring). Ramirez & Sons LLC dba Mariscos Las Islitas
is the owner and Jaime S Ramirez 1s the agent applicant.

SUMMARY:
Jaime S Ramirez as the registered agent for Ramirez & Sons LLC dba Mariscos Las Islitas

requests privilege licenses for the sale of beer, wine, and liquor (retail pouring) at 821 Concord
Rd.

BACKGROUND:

Jaime S Ramirez will be the registered agent, responsible for the sale of alcohol at the
referenced location. Jaime S Ramirez has been given a copy of the Alcoholic Beverage
Ordinance and attended the mandatory alcohol awareness workshop. (Certificate attached)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

A background investigation conducted by the Smyrna Police Department failed to reveal
information that would preclude issuance of this license. Jaime S Ramirez has agreed to abide
by the guidelines set forth by the City of Smyrna ordinance governing the sale of alcohol.

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approval of privilege licenses for the sale of beer, wine, and liquor (retail pouring) for Ramirez
& Sons LLC dba Mariscos Las Islitas with Jaime S Ramirez as the registered agent.



CITY OF SMYRNA
BUSINESS LICENSE DEPARTMENT
APPLICATION FOR ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE
Phone (678) 631-5321 Fax (770) 431-2814

Web site: www.smyrnagcity.com

PLEASE TYPE APPLICATION AND ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS.

TYPE OF LICENSE: [CHECK APPRCPRIATE SPACES)
LIQUOR: BEER: WINE:

NEW ﬁ NEW B NEW
RENEWAL O RENEWAL O RENEWAL
TRANSFER O TRANSFER O TRANSFER
MANUFACTURER 1 MANUFACTURER 1 MANUFACTURER £]
WHOLESALER [ WHOLESALER . WHOLESALER =
PKG. BEERWINE 3 PKG. BEER/WINE - PKG. BEERIWINE £
PKG. DIST. SPIRITS . PKG. DIST. SPIRITS - PKG.DIST.sPRITs [
RETAIL POURING 1 RETAIL POURING 1 RETAIL POURING 1
Restaurant % Restaurant &) Restaurant %
Package Store Package Store Cl Package Store
Dancing/Live Ent 3 Dancing/Live Ent. M Dancing/Live Ent. ]
Private (] Privata (I Private 1
Other = Other . Other £J
1. Legal Name of Business ?l’-\ MIREZ So NS LLC
Operating name of the Business Mf(ﬂ(ﬁcos As TAUTRAS
Is the Businsss a: 0 proprietorship Q partnarship corporation O foreign
2. Location 82 l CON wlb ?.b SM‘!L“* Phane
3. s husiness within the designated distance of any of the following?

PACKAGE DISTILLED SPIRITS YES NO N
SCHOOL 800 FEET O 0 K
CHURCH/PARK/PUBLIC BUILDING/

LIBRARY/RESIDENGE 300 FEET (@) O Wi

POURING DISTILLED SPIRITS
SCHOOL 600 FEET O (D/
CHURCH/PARK/PUBLIC BUILDING/

LIBRARY/RESIDENCE 200 FEET O é
[BUILDING NO CLOSER THAN 75 FEET FROM PROPERTY LINE]

PACKAGE WINE, MALT BEVERAGE
SCHOOL 600 FEET O o Vk
CHURCH/PARK/PUBLIC BUILDING/

LIBRARY 300 FEET o 0 N &
[EXCEPT GROCERY STORES AS DEFINED BY ORDINANCE]

POURING WINE, MALT BEVERAGE
SCHOOL 600 FEET O o
CHURCH/PARK/PUBLIC BUILDING/

LIBRARY/RESIDENCE 200 FEET o g

{BUILDING NO CLOSER THAN 75 FEET FROM PROPERTY LINE]



City of Smyrna Business License
2800 King Street
Smyrna, GA 30080
Phone (678) 631-5321 Fax (770) 431-2814

Web Site: www.smyrnacity.com

Instructions - Alcoholic Beverage License Application

» The Business License Office requires completion of this application in its entirety. Each question must
be answered and the application typed. The Business License Division reserves the right to refuse any

application and/or attachment(s) considered incomplete or illegible.

« Effective January 1, 20035, all applicants will attend (at the applicant’s expense) and successfully
complete an alcohol sales and service policy workshop prior to the issuance of a hcense This provision
will not be waived (Sec. 6-129).

¢ No license shall be granted to an applicant who is not a citizen of the United States and a resident of the
State of Georgia; provided that an owner who does not meet this requlrement may do so through an agent
who does. (Sec. 6-119). '

¢ An application fee of $250.00 (beer and/or wme) or $400 00 (llquor beer and wme) is payable to the
City of Smyrna upon submission of the application.

s All alcoholic beverage establishments must apply for and receive a State Alcdholic Beveﬁge License
prior to stocking and selling alcoholic beverages. State applications can be obtained by contactmg the
Georgia Department of Revenue Alcohol Division (404-417-4900). :

Your emplovees involved in the dispensing, serving or sale of alcoholic beverages are required to obtain a photo
permit from the City of Smyrna Police Department (770-434-9481) at 2646, Atlanta Road Smyma Georgla '
30080. 1t is the responsibility of the licensee to ensure employees obtain required peimits: ‘. -




¥

4, Full name of Owner P-A’M\ e é SO NS LLC,

If 2 scle propriefor, will you manage the business full time on the premises? M & O Yes O No

Social Security Number Date of Birth

Are you a Citizen of the United States? O Yes G Neo  Birthplace

Current Address City/State Zip

Home Telephone Number of years at present address

Drivers License Number and State

What has been your occupation for the past five {5) years? Give detailed list

i a partnership, attach list showing each partner owning 10% or more, with address, telsphane number, date of birth, and social security
numbar.

if a corporation, provide corporate ac!d'ress, phone number & name of Chief Executive Officer !ﬂ:[ HA E S . &ﬂl_.-l ﬂb%—

B[ Covioed. KD, OMYLNA GA. 3006D:

Federal Tax D 4F~ I2 | 35 State of Incorparation __ (= A
Is this a new business in Smyma? g Yas O No  [f yes, date business will begin in Smyrna _D_@(‘ 20 [c_f—
Is this a transfer or change of ownership? () Yes p No Effective date

if yes, enclose a copy of the sales contract, closing statement.

Has owner ever had an alcoholic beverage license revoked in Smyrna or other jurisdiction?

O Yes No [ yes, attech full details,
5. Full name of Manager (as Applicant) J A\ e S . E A’M\ﬂfb’?
Social Security Number _ G 28 - /9- 8297 Date of Birth JZ’N - 10, 19§ ?

Are you a Citizen of the United States? Q* Yes () No Birthplace MB}CI (&4

curent Adaress |2 M<hen L De. ciyisiate (U A1 TTA 2p 300 @0

Home Telephone Number of yeass at present address
Do you reside in Cobb County? @ Yos O No [fyes, how long __cg,_/ﬂﬂmm
Previous address

MNumber of yaars at previous address Drivers License Number and State 05 ?’[ [ 3 ‘f/ ’7[ 6 A

What has been your occupation for the past five {5) years? Give detailed list A&WM

Manager's employment date with owner

Has the manager {as applicant):

(2) Been adjudicated as incompetent or insane, or been deemed to have insufficient mental capacity to conduct the business for

which the appiication is made? Yes f No
(b) Been discharged from any military service under dishonorable conditions? O Yes /@ No



(9 Within a five-year period immediately preceding the date of apphcatton béen arresteﬁ or coniicted of violating any laws, ordinances,
ot regulations regulating such business? (The term "conviction” shall include an adjudlcatlun of guilt, a plea of guilty or nole contendere or
the forfeiture of bond when charged with a ciime.) O Yes ﬂ No

if there was an arest, are charges stil panding? O Yes Q No

{d) Within a five~ysar period praceding the date of application, been convicted fgr any felony charged under any of the laws of the several
states or of the United States? Q Yes No (The term “conviction" shall include an adjudication
of guitt, 2 plea of guitty or noto contendare or the forfeiture of bond when charged with a crime.) I there was an arrest, are charges are stilt

panding? O Yes /@ Mo

{8) Within a three-yeer period preceding the application, been convicted of more than one misdemeanor, including traffic viclations,
involving the use or abuse of any aleoholic baverage, opiate or drug? O Yes No (The term ‘“convicton' shall
include an adjudication of gullt, a plea of guiity or nolo contendere or the forfaiture of bond“when charged with a crime.} If there was an
amest, are charges stlll panding? C Yes ’ No

{fi Been currently placed on parple from any governing authority? Q Yes /@ No
Has any license authorizing the sale of alcoholic beverages at the location for which the present license is sought;
(g) Been declared to he under suspension, at the date the application is filed? O Yes @ No
{h) Been revoked W|thm six months of the dahe that the applicahon is filed? Q Yas : Q/ No
If ves to any of the above guastions Iease h full d
7, Do you own the land and building on which this business is to-operate? O Yes ' ? No
Date Purchased __ .. .  Amount Paid o

if not, fist the terms of the lease; includiﬁg the manner in which the rent is determined, to whom and at what intervals it ié paid.

Attach a copy of the lease and any other pertinent documents.
8. How s the proposed location zaned? C DMMt RC vl
Aftach copy of zoning cerhﬂcahon from the City of Smyma (Cummunrty Developmant 770-319-5387)

9. Ifthis s an application for an original licenss, attach pmof of adequate parking faciiities as per the City of Srnyrna zoning requirements
{Community: Davelopment T70-31 9—5387)

10. Do s‘ou;- your Spouse any family membars, or any of the other owners, partners, or stockho]t;lers have an mtere t na retaﬂ Ilquor _
store(s)? O Yes ’g No  If £0, state the number of stores and where each store s located. -

If yes, gwe datalls




12. If this is & previously licensed location, give the amount of alcohol sales for the previous (12) months and state the dates used in
computing the gross sales. Indicate gross sales for beer, wine and liquor separately.

13. Plaase jnitial here that you have received a copy of the City of Smyrna Alcoholic Beverage Ordinancs _ﬂ

14. Are you familiar with,the City of Smyma ordinances and state and federal laws and regulations governing the aperation of this type of
business? Yes O No

15. Are you aware you are required to apply for a State license? ﬂ Yes O No
Contact the Georgia Department of Revenue Alcohol Division at 404-417-4800.



CITY OF SMYRNA
BUSINESS LICENSE DEPARTMENT
APPLICATION FOR ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE
Phone (678) 631-5321 Fax (770) 431-2814

Web site: www.ci.smyrna.ga.us

1. Legal Name of Business: mw SC@ JLA'é) / S é:%j

2. Location: Phone:

3. Namz of Applicant:

CERTIFICATION BY BUILDING INSPECTOR

| have inspected the premises referenced.above and certify the location meefs all minimum requirements of the Smyra
Buliding Code.

/(/M/L/:ég/r. ﬂm Date

Chief Bullding Inspector

ERTIFICATION BY FIRE SH.

| have inspected the premises referenced above and certify the location meets ali minimum requirements of the City of Smyrna
Fire Prevention Cods.

A 5&4, OV ﬁjo_u: Date

Fire Marshal

CERTIFICATION BY TAX CLERK

i certify the ad valorem taxes for the above referenced property have been paid and there are no outstanding liens.

@M 4f€4’_./ M &f&-&:/j?_ab%\r Date f// // 29;/: .

Ti Clerk




Jaime S. Ramirez
has sucCessfully completed training in our RASS Workshop thus
entitling them to all the rights and privileges appertaining thereto .
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this 13th day of October, 2015
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In withess thereof the undersigned have affixed their names
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Control No.: 15020718

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State
Corporations Division
313 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

I, Brian P. Kemp, The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of
Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

RAMIREZ & SONS LLC
a Domestic Limited Liability Company

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION under the laws of the State of Georgia
on February 23, 2015 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by
the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the
State of Georgia on February 27, 2015

B0~

Brian P. Kemp
Secretary of State

Tracking #: eZ0u9zoN



Control No.: 15020718

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State
Corporations Division
313 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

I, Brian P. Kemp, The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of
Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

RAMIREZ & SONS LLC
a Domestic Limited Liability Company

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION under the laws of the State of Georgia
on February 23, 2015 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by
the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the
State of Georgia on February 27, 2015

B: b~

Brian P. Kemp
Secretary of State

Tracking #: eZOu9zoN



CITY OF SMYRNA

PRIVILEGE LICENSE APPLICATION SUMMARY

 DATE:_ 11/30/2015 MAYOR/COUNCIL: 12/21/2015

TYPE OF LICENSES REQUESTED: BEEN, WINE, LIQUOR (RETAIL POURING)

NEW APPLICATION: YES OQWNERSHIP YES AGENT YES

NAME OF BUSINESS: RAMIREZ & SONS LLC.

dba MARISCOS LAS ISLITAS
PLACE OF BUSINESS: 821 CONCORD RD
SMYRNA, GA 30080

AGENT: JAIME S RAMIREZ
HOME ADDRESS: 126 MCNEAL DR

MARIETTA, GA 30060

CITIZENSHIP YES

PCLICE REPORT: DATE REQUESTED 10/14/2015 RECEIVED 11/24/2015

RESULTS: INVESTIGATION FATLED TC REVEAL INFORMATION THAT WOULD

PRECLUDE ISSUANCE OF THIS LICENSE

TYPE OF BUILDING MASONRY

DISTANCE MET: SCHOOL YES CHURCH YES LIBRARY YES PARK YES

MAP FURNISHED: YES

ADVERTISED: DEC 11, 2015 & DEC 18, 2015

COMMENTS: TAXES PATD




CITY OF SMYRNA POLICE
DEPARTMENT

2646 Atlanta Rd SE
Smyrna, GA 30080

Robert Harvey
Deputy Chief

770-434-9481

David M. Lee www.siyrnacitypolice.com

Chief of Police

Date: November 24, 2013
To: Michael Jones, City Administrator

From: David Lee, Chief of Police

Lt. Rick James, Office of Professional Standards
Subject:  Application for Alcoholic Beverage License |
Applicant: Jaime Ramirez
This applicant, Jaime Ramirez, is the manager of the business listed below and has submitted an application
with the business license office to obtain an alcoholic beverage license issued to 821 Concord Road Ste. A
Smyrna, GA 30082,
The business name is Mariscos Las Islitas.
The business is incorporated under the name Ramirez Sons LLC.
A criminal history was conducted on this applicant and there is nothing in his criminal history that would

prohibit him from holding the license as long as he meets all the other requirements of the ordinances that
regulate this type of business.

CcC: Terri Graham, City Clerk
Jim Cox, Business License

File
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MAGNETIC

e Site Address—
e 821 Concord Road
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The following distances were measured according to City of Smyrna code:
CHURCH- 947' to Smyrna Christian Church, @ 910 Concord Road.

SCHOOL~ 1100' to Brown Elementary School, @ 3265 Brown Road.

PARE- 3700’ to Tolleson Park, @ 3515 McCauley Road. *

LIBRARY-5500" to Smyrna Library, @ 100 Village Green Circle.

+ PUBLIC BUILDING— 1800' to Fire Station #2, @ 642 Concord Road.

There are no private residences, alcohol treatment centers, mor day nurseries
with accredited pre—K within 600' of this site.

City of Smyrna Beer, Wine and Liquor Pouring License Survey for:

MARISCOS LAS ISLITAS.

DATE; \O-\2-ZOtS SCALE: 0 loo KD

LoD
1

1" = 200

DRAWN BY: D GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

155 CLIFTWOOD DRIVE, ATLANTA, GA 30328
PH (404)255-4671 FAX (404)255-6607 WWW.GLSURVEY,COM

LAND LOT 413 et DISTRICT %™ SECTION
COBRE . . COUNTY GEORGIA
GEORGIA LAND SURVEYING CO.

195419




THE OCCUPATION TAX CERTIFICATE WILL NOT BE ISSUED OR RENEWED
WITHOUT COMPLETION AND NOTARIZATION OF THIS FORM!

Affidavit of Compliznee with 0.C.G.A. 50-36-1 “Verification of Lawful Presence within the United States.”

0.C.G.A. 50-36-1 requires that applicants applying for such things as licenses for public benefits
complete a signed and sworn affidavit verifying the applicant’s lawful presence in the Umted
States. Therefore, the applicant must answer the following questicms

The applicant is a United States citizen or legal permanent r resndcnt at least eighteen (18) years
old.

NO - [F NOT:

The applicant is a qualified alien or nonimmigrant under the federal Immlgratlon and Natlonahty
Act, Title 8 U.S.C., as amended, at least eighteen (18) years old, and is lawfully present in the
United States. 4 photo static copy of the applicant’s allen card issued by the Department of
\Homeland Security or othier federal immigration agency must be mcluded with this document|

0.C.G.A. 50-36-1 states that “Any person who knowingly and willfully makes a false, fictitious,
ot fraudulent statement of representation in an affidavit executed pursuant to this Code sectlon
shall be guilty of a violation of Code Section 16-10-20.”

I declare, umder penalty of law, that this affidavit has been completed by me and is true and
correct.

v S Lubsi06 -7 [0-19- -15
i{fnature ' _ . Title ‘ ' | Date

(Must be signed by applicant. If the applicant is a corporation, must beé signed by an officer of
the corporation. A STAMPED SIGNATURE IS NOT ACCEFTABLE.)

[ heteby certify that ' o W ig'personally known,
or verified by me, that the apphcant signed this application after stating to.me his or her personal

knowledge and understanding of all statements and, under oath.actually-administered by me, has
swotn that the statements and answers contained in this affidavit are true. - -

This /L( day of %/ 2045/ |

AFFIX SEAL

All applicants must attach a copy of a secure and verifiable document as defined in 0.C.G.A. 50-
36-2. Such documents include a valid Georgia issued Driver’s License or ID Card, a valid
Driver’s license issued by another State or an identification document issued by the United States
Government.



APPLICATION FOR PRIVILEGE LICENSE

I have made application at the Business License Office of
the City of Smyrna, Georgia for Ramirez & Sons LLC dba
Mariscos Las Islitas located at 821 Concord Rd, Smyrna,
Georgia, requesting privilege licenses for the sale of
beer, wine, and liguor (retail pouring). This application
will be heard before the Mayor & Council for the City of
Smyrna, 2800 King Street, Smyrna, Georgia on December 21 at
7:30 p.m. All concerned persons are hereby notified.

Jaimes S. Ramirez
Licensee

Ramirez & Sons LLC dba
Mariscos Las Islitas
821 Concord Rd.
Smyrna, Georgia 30080

Ads to Run Dec 11, 2015 and Dec 18, 2015




